

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.14

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 5704/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-09-2025 in CRMBA No.j 32783/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

YASHPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 61214/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 61216/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 61215/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 25-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Puneet Singh Bindra, Adv.
Ms. Tanvi Saran, Adv.
Ms. Kriti Rang, Adv.
Mr. Ebad Ur. Rehman, Adv.
Mr. Anas Tanwir, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIKITA SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)