

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 3919/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-09-2025 in CRMA No. 32783/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

YASHPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 61216/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 61215/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 10-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Puneet Singh Bindra, Adv.
Mr. Anas Tanwir, AOR
Ms. Kirti Dang, Adv.
Ms. Sonal Kushwah, Adv.
Mr. Ebad Ur Rahman, Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is allowed a week's time to file counter-affidavit.
2. List immediately thereafter.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)